

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Amendment No. _____ to House Bill No. 1637, Page 1, Lines 13-14, by deleting
2 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "(4) Detached catalytic converter; [or]

5 (5) Motor vehicle, heavy equipment, or tractor battery; or

6 (6) If the transaction includes a catalytic converter, the vehicle identification number of the
7 vehicle from which the catalytic converter was removed."; and

8
9 Further amend said amendment Page 2, Line 22, by inserting after the number "6." the following:

10
11 "A violation of subdivision (6) of subsection 1 of this section is an infraction.

12 7."; and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.

16
17 THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 3817H01.30H.

Action Taken _____ Date _____